
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1467
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2009
PROTECTION OF WORLD HERITAGE MONUMENTS
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of World Heritage Monuments located in the country, State-wise;

(b) the number of World Heritage Monuments provided with CISF cover/Government protection;

(c) whether the Government has any proposal to provide CISF cover to all the heritage monuments in the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof?

(e) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SH. V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) The list is at the annexure.

(b) CISF has been deployed at Taj Mahal, Agra and at Red Fort, Delhi.

(c) No, Sir.

(d)&(e) Do not arise.
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